From

The Secretary, Haryana Defence and Security Relief Fund Committee, Sainik Bhawan, Sector 12, Panchkula.

To

All the Secretaries, Zila Sainik Boards in Haryana.

Memo No. 2(2)/2006/2D- II/MG/OWW Dated Panchkula the 6 Nov., 2008

Subject:- Enhancement of marriage grant for the marriage of daughters of widows

of Ex-servicemen (other than war widows).

Reference to this office Memo No. 2/2/08/2D-II/MG/OWW, dated 1st April, 2008, on the subject noted above.

- 2. As per announcement made by the Hon'ble Chief Minister during 'Veer Naris' meet at Meham on 4-10-2008 it has been decided that the present rate of financial assistance for the marriage of the daughters of widows of Ex-servicemen (other than war widow) has been increased from Rs. 5,100/- to Rs. 11,000/- w.e.f. 4th Oct. 2008. It is, however, clarified that proforma of applications and instructions already issued for marriage grant will remain the same.
- 2. The receipt of this letter may please be acknowledged.

Sd/-Secretary Haryana Defence and Security Relief Fund Committee From

The Secretary, Haryana Defence and Security Relief Fund Committee, Sainik Bhawan, Sector 12, Panchkula.

To

All the Secretaries, Zila Sainik Boards in Haryana.

Memo No. 2(2)91/2D II Dated Panchkula the 3rd March, 1992

Subject:- Grant of financial aid to widows of Ex-servicemen for the marriage of their daughters.

--

You are hereby informed that for some time past the matter regarding grant of financial assistance to the widows of ex-servicemen (other than war widows) for the marriage of their daughters had been engaging the attention of Haryana Government in general and Rajya Sainik Board in particular. It has now been decided to give financial assistance of Rs. 1000/- to the widows of ex-servicemen as and when their daughter's marriage is solemnized. It has also been decided that the entire verification of claimants will be carried out at the level of the Secretaries of Zila Sainik Boards as hither-to-fore. The marriage grant will be admissible to the widows out of Haryana Defence and Security Relief Fund subject to the following conditions:-

- (i) The widows had not remarried. If remarried, she should not have been remarried other than the real brother of her late husband.
- (ii) She should be the resident of Haryana State.
- 3. A Performa for grant of financial assistance to the widow (other than war widows) is enclosed for favour of necessary action.

Sd/-Secretary Haryana Defence and Security Relief Fund Committee APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO THE WIDOWS OF OF EX-SERVICEMEN FOR THEIR DAUGHTER'S MARRIAGE (TO BE SUBMITTED IN DUPLICATE TWO MONTHS IN ADVANCE ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED FOR OFFICE USE AND OTHER FOR HEAD OFFICE).

- 1. Name of ex-serviceman
- 2. No. and Rank of ex-serviceman
- 3. Date and place of death (Documentary proof is to be attached)
- 4. Name of widow. (in block letters)
- 5. Permanent address
- 6. Number of dependent daughters with their name and age.
- 7. The date of marriage on which it is to be solemnized with her name and age of such a girl (certificate of age should be attached) with the application.
- 8. Affidavit on non-judicial paper worth Rs. 3/- as per specimen attached.

Name of applicant

Address:

(Note: This application to be submitted 1 month in advance of the date of marriage)

Witness

GAZETTED OFFICER/MLA/MP ALONGWITH SEAL

It is certified that the marriage of Kumari			who is
the real daughter of	Smt	widow of	
Ex.No	Rank	Name	
Resident of village		_ post office	
Tehsil	Distt	is to be solemnized on_	·
N	falo Walford Oncor	Signature of the Auth alongwith seal.	ority
Verification report o	the Welfare Organi	<u>isor</u>	
It is c	ertified that I have p	personally verified and found that t	he marriage of
Kumari who is the real daughter of Smt		to be	
solemnized on		·	
		Signature of V	V.O.
		(Name in capita Zila Sainik Boa	
REPO	ORT OF THE SECR	ETARY, ZILA SAINIK BOARD.	
I have p	personally verified a	nd found that the information subr	nitted by the
applicant is correct a	nd that the marriage	of Kumari who is	the real
daughter of Smt		_ widow of Ex.No	
Donle	Name	Paci	dant of

village	post office	Tehsil	
Distt	is actually to be solem	nized on	
I	Hence Rs may	be sanctioned to her.	
		Secretary, Zila Sainik Board	
No		Dated	
	Forwarded in original to the Secre	etary, Haryana Defence and Security Reli-	ef
		Secretary, Zila Sainik Board	
	ATION OF SENIOR AUDITOR AL AUDIT CELL, HARYANA RA	JYA SAINIK BOARD.	
		Senior Auditor, Internal Audit Cell, Haryana Rajya Sainik Board	
A.S.D.			
I	Recommended for sanction please.		
		Assistant Secretary, Rajya Sainik Board, Haryana	
Secretary,	, DSRF, Committee		
S	Sanctioned.	Secretary, Haryana Defence and Security Relic	ef